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Sophie Lines <viamed.sophie.lines@gmail.com>

Re: Your Order - 40881343
1 message

Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk> Tue, May 23, 2023 at 12:47 PM
Reply-To: sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk
To: "CABRERA, Mariseth (BARTS HEALTH NHS TRUST)" <mariseth.cabrera@nhs.net>

Hi Mariseth, 

Thank you for your reply. We do not need an amended order, your email will suffice. 

However, as previously stated, we unfortunately do not have stock at the moment and the lead time will be
approximately 6-8 weeks. 

As you have stated your requirement is urgent, the only other alternative we could offer would be the MAX-3 Oxygen
Sensor (part number 0110403)

We have 2 available in stock, however the prices are higher. The price breaks are as follows:

1 unit - £87.20
2 units -  £85.10
3-10 units - £82.90
11+ units - £78.50

If you would like to place an order for the 2 remaining MAX-3 Oxygen sensors instead, please let me know.

Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office
will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible. 
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If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
-----------------

On Tue, May 23, 2023 at 11:50 AM CABRERA, Mariseth (BARTS HEALTH NHS TRUST)
<mariseth.cabrera@nhs.net> wrote:

Hi Sophie, 

Good Morning. We are ok on what is available. 

Do I need to amend the price? We need it Urgently. 

Thank you. 

Kind Regards, 
Mariseth Cabrera
Office Manager
Medical Engineering Department.
Whipps Cross Hospital
Ground Floor. Junction 6.
Whipps Cross Road
London 
E11 1NR
Tel. no. 02085356927 ext. 5882
Email: mariseth.cabrera@nhs.net

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Sophie Lines <office@viamed.co.uk>
Sent: 23 May 2023 11:00
To: PROCUREMENT, Barts (BARTS HEALTH NHS TRUST) <barts.procurement@nhs.net>; CABRERA, Mariseth
(BARTS HEALTH NHS TRUST) <mariseth.cabrera@nhs.net>
Subject: Your Order - 40881343
 

  This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the
sender and know the content is safe.

Good morning, 

Thank you for your order 40881343.

Please be aware that part number 0110048 (R-48V Oxygen Sensor) has recently been superseded with part
number 0110579 (OOM113 Oxygen Sensor) - the sensors are the same, however will have an Envitec label,
instead of Viamed (see pictures below).
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Please see the price breaks below:

1 unit -  £45.00
2 units - £42.75
3-10 units - £40.50
11+ units - £38.25

The lead time for these sensors is approximately 6-8 weeks. 

Please can you let me know whether you are happy to proceed?

Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office
will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible. 
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************************************************************
************************** ******************************

This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please:
i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it;
and
ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action
in relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful).
Thank you for your co-operation.
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NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all
NHS staff in England. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other
sensitive information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail – NHSmail
Support

https://support.nhs.net/article-categories/joining-nhsmail/

